TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Almo Corporation		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IEWC Corp.	
Street Address:	5001 S. Towne Dr.	
City:	New Berlin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356838	BIRNBACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142386613

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

414-287-1523 Phone:

Email: jbernard@vonbriesen.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Bernard

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008949-00036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Bernard
Signature:	/JAB/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0420

900256681

Date:	05/31/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF MARK ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 31st day of May, 2013 by and between IEWC CORP., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee") and ALMO CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor").

RECITALS

- A. Assignee, as buyer, and Assignor, as the parent and sole shareholder of seller, Almo Wire & Cable, Inc. ("Seller"), are parties, among others, to an Asset Purchase Agreement ("Purchase Agreement") dated May 15, 2013 which provides for the purchase and sale of certain of the business and assets (the "Acquired Assets") related to the Business of Assignor, which Acquired Assets include, without limitation, the mark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark").
- B. Assignor is the registered owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, U.S. Registration Number 2,356,838, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.
- C, Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the Purchase Price to Seller set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of the Trademark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada, Europe and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow]

23791311_2.000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Mark effective on the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

ALMO CORPORATION

Eugene B. Chaiken, Chairman and CEO

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

) ss

COUNTY OF Philadelphia

On this 3/ day of Met., 2013, personally before me appeared the above-named Eugene B. Chaiken, who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it with authority to do so.

Notary Public/State of Pennsylvania

My Commission: 07/07/2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL RACHELLE THORNE, Notary Public Middletown Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires July 7, 2013

Schedule A Mark

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Reg. No. 2,356,838

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered June 13, 2000

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



ALMO CORFORATION (FENNSYLVANIA COR-PORATION) 9815 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD PHILADELPHIA, PA 191141082

FOR: ELECTRICAL WIRES, ELECTRICAL CA-BLES, BLECTRICAL INSULATION TUBING, ELEC-TRICAL LINE CORDS AND BLECTRICAL POWER

CORDS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND

38). FIRST USE 12-22-1997; IN COMMERCE 12-22-1997.

SER. NO. 75-576,636, FILED 10-27-1998.

RON FAIRBANKS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

23791311_2,DOG

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0424